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More than ever before, we are living at a frantic pace, stressed and
overstimulated. And more than ever, we are searching for retreats and
places of tranquility. The bathroom is such a place. Nowhere else

are we so in touch with ourselves - and at the same time so closely

connected to the element water, source of all life.

When | worked with Axor on the new bathroom collection, | had the vision
of complete harmony between human beings, nature and technology.
To achieve this harmony, the bathroom must become a living space, a place

where we feel totally comfortable.

Designing this room involves precise, detailed planning. One aspect of
this is the use of natural, high quality materials. Another is the modern
arrangement of areas for bodycare, relaxation and tranquility. There also
is a space set apart for the toilet. Integrated into the rest of the home,
bathroom and bedroom form a single unit. Separated from each other

by sliding doors, if at all, both rooms simply flow into each other.

The concepts presented in this brochure, visualised by my partner, Daniel
Pouzet, make it clear that it is not the size of a room that matters, but its
atmosphere and the character it conveys. This is why an Axor Massaud

bathroom can be realised even in a small space.

| have been inspired by nature. Now | invite you to be inspired by

Axor Massaud.

Jean-Marie Massaud
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Daylight becomes a natural feature of the bathroom’s design and ambiance, thanks to a glass wall with blinds.
A resting area between the bathtub and the fireplace meets the need for relaxation.
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Materials

Basin
Wash bowl on console made out of light grey transparent
matt varnished wood (e.g. Ipé)

Floor

Dry areq, steps and pedestal: light grey transparent matte
varnished wood floor board (e.g. Ipé) - The wood floor boards
are put down in longitudinal direction with butt joints, parallel

to the entrance - They run continuously from bedroom to bathroom,
without skirting.

Wet area: Piombo sandstone (www.salvatori.it)

Walls

Dry area: matt white painted, plastered walls - Wet area: Piombo
marble - Partition wall to shower area: Grigio Versiglia marble cut
with cross joint, open book - Glass walls covered by white lacquered
wood shutters

Light

Low intensity light through light gap between ceiling and walls -
Selective Light by pending local light above the sink: Pipeline by
Tronconi - Lamp on wash basin console Spun Light T1 by Flos

Miscellaneous

Freestanding oval bathtub - Rectangular mirror beveled 4 cm all
around, free floating, fixed in ceiling - Carpet: Stubb Nr. 101 by
Kasthall - Chair: Aster X by Poltrona Frau - Felt stones for decoration:
Livingstones by Smarin Livingstones (www.livingstones.fr) - Separation
between bedroom and bathroom through sliding glass door - Sleek
white wall mounted WC and Bidet - Overscaled candles, B&B ltalia

Axor Massaud products

2 x Single lever basin mixer for wash bowls
2 x Wash bowl 800 mm

Bath

1 x Single lever bath mixer for upright installation
1 x Basic set for single lever bath mixer

1 x Sealing foil, for use with 10452180

Shower

1 x Highflow thermostat, concealed installation
1 x ibox universal

1 x Shut-off valve

1 x Basic set for shut-off valve DN 20

1 x Raindance Royale AIR overhead shower

1 x Shower arm 470 mm

Bidet
1 x Single lever bidet mixer

Accessories

1 x Mirror, freestanding
10 x Candle Holder

3 x Towel Hook

1 x Flower Vase

1 x Toothbrush Tumbler

1 x Soap Dish

1 x Cosmetic Box, oval

1 x WC Brush and Holder
1 x Toilet Roll Holder

# 18020-000
# 42300-000

# 18450-000
# 10452180
# 96441000

# 18741-000
# 01800180
# 18770-000
# 15970180
# 28420-000
# 27410-000

# 18210-000

# 42240-000
# 42271-000
# 42237-000
# 42274-000
# 42234-000
# 42233-000
# 42272-000
# 42235-000
# 42236-000
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all measures in m

This concept also makes daylight a conscious part of the design. A special feature is the podium, which not only makes it easier

to get into the bath tub, but can also be used to put things such as books or magazines on while you bathe.
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Materials

Basin
Wash bowl on console made out of light grey transparent
matt varnished wood (e.g. Ipé)

Floor

Dry area and steps: light grey transparent matt varnished

wood floor board (e.g. Ipé) - The wood floor boards are put down
in longitudinal direction with butt joints, parallel to the entrance

of the bathroom - They run continuously from bedroom to bathroom,
without skirting

Wet area: white Arabescato marble

Walls

Dry area: matt white painted, plastered walls -Wet area: white
Arabescato marble, open book - Glass walls covered by white
lacquered wood shutters

Light

Low intensity light through light gap between ceiling and walls
Selective Light by pending local light above the sink: Pipeline by
Tronconi

Miscellaneous

Built-in bath tub 200 x 80 cm - Rectangular mirror beveled 4 cm all
around, fixed with invisible recessed fittings 3 cm in front of the wall
Fleemarket stool - Separation between bedroom and bathroom
through sliding glass door - Sleek white wall mounted WC

Axor Massaud products

Basin
2 x 3-hole wall mounted basin mixer,
spout 260 mm projection
2 x Basic set for 3-hole wall mounted basin mixer
2 x Wash bowl 600 mm

Bath

1 x 4-hole bath mixer for installation on the tub rim

1 x Basic set for 4-hole bath mixer for installation
on the tub rim

Shower

1 x Highflow thermostat, concealed installation
1 x ibox universal

2 x Shut-off valve, concealed installation

1 x Basic set for shut-off valve DN 20

1 x Basic set for shut-off valve DN 15

1 x FixFit wall outlet

1 x Isiflex 1,60 m shower hose

1 x Porter C

1 x Raindance S 150 AIR hand shower

1 x Raindance Royale AIR overhead shower
1 x Ceiling connection

Accessories

1 x Mirror, freestanding

5 x Candle Holder

1 x Flower Vase

1 x Soap Dish

1 x Cosmetic Box, oval

1 x WC Brush and Holder
1 x Toilet Roll Holder

# 18115-000
# 18113180
# 42305-000

# 18453-000

# 14445180

# 18741-000
# 01800180

# 18770-000
# 15970180

# 15973180

# 27451-000
# 28276-000
# 27521-000
# 28505-000
# 28420-000
# 27418-000

# 42240-000
# 42271-000
# 42274-000
# 42233-000
# 42272-000
# 42235-000
# 42236-000

Axor Massaud



all measures in m

The bath tub is both a partition and the focus of the room. Open and communicative

or cosy and intimate? The blinds let you decide.
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Materials

Basin
Built-in wash basin “Architec” by Duravit in console made
out of light grey transparent matte varnished wood (e.g. Ipé)

Floor

Floor to put down in longitudinal direction - Dry area and steps:
light grey transparent matte varnished wood floor board

(e.g. Ipé) - The wood floor boards run continuously from bedroom
to bathroom, without skirting

Wet area: white stone

Walls

Dry area: matt white painted, plastered walls - Wet area: white
Corian - Glass walls to the bedroom: covered by white lacquered
wood shutters

Light

Low intensity light through light gap between ceiling and
walls - Selective Light by pending local light above the sink:
Pipeline by Tronconi

Miscellaneous

Built-in bath tub 170x 85 cm - Rectangular mirror beveled 4 cm
all around, fixed with invisible recessed fittings 3 cm in front of the
wall - Sleek white wall mounted WC

Axor Massaud products

Basin

1 x Single lever basin mixer # 18010-000

Bath

1 x Thermostat with shut-off and diverter valve,
concealed installation

1 x ibox universal

1 x Bath spout 260 mm projection

1 x Basic set for bath spout

1 x FixFit wall outlet

1 x Isiflex 1,25 m shower hose

1 x Porter C

1 x Raindance S 150 AIR hand shower

Shower

x Highflow thermostat, concealed installation
x ibox universal

x Shut-off valve

x Basic set for shut-off valve DN 20

x Trio/Quattro diverter

x Basic set for Quattro diverter

x FixFit wall outlet

x Isiflex 1,60 m shower hose

x Porter C

x Raindance S 150 AIR hand shower

x Raindance Royale AIR overhead shower
x Ceiling connection

6 x Bodyvette body shower

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Accessories

1 x Mirror, freestanding
10 x Candle Holder

1 x Flower Vase

1 x Towel Hook

1 x WC Brush and Holder
1 x Toilet Roll Holder

# 18750-000
# 01800180

# 18473-000
# 18471180

# 27451-000
# 28272-000
# 27521-000
# 28505-000

# 18741-000
# 01800180
# 18770-000
# 15970180
# 18730-000
# 15930180
# 27451-000
# 28276-000
# 27521-000
# 28505-000
# 28420-000
# 27418-000
# 28466-000

# 42240-000
# 42271-000
# 42274-000
# 42237-000
# 42235-000
# 42236-000
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all measures in m

The partition between the shower area and the rest of the bathroom can be successfully realised in smaller bathrooms, as this concept shows.

Separated from the rest of the room by the entrance area and a wall, the bath tub becomes your very own private retreat.
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Materials

Basin
Console made out of white Corian with integrated wash basin

Floor
Dry area and steps: grey stone tiles 40 x 80 cm

Walls
Dry area: matt white painted, plastered walls
Wet area: white Corian

Light

Low intensity light through light gap between ceiling and walls
Selective Light by pending local light above the sink: Pipeline by
Tronconi

Miscellaneous

Buildt-in bath tub 170x 85 cm - Rectangular mirror beveled 4 cm all
around, fixed with invisible recessed fittings 3 cm in front of the wall

Separation between bedroom and bathroom through curtain - Sleek
white wall mounted WC

Axor Massaud products

Basin
1 x 3-hole basin mixer

Bath

1 x Highflow thermostat, concealed installation

1 x ibox universal

1 x Shut-off valve

1 x Basic set for shut-off valve DN 20

1 x Trio/Quattro diverter

1 x Basic set for Trio diverter

1 x Bath spout 260 mm projection

1 x Basic set for bath spout

1 x FixFit wall outlet

1 x Isiflex 1,25 m shower hose

1 x Porter C

1 x Raindance S 150 AIR hand shower

1 x Raindance Royale AIR, overhead shower
built-in flush with ceiling

Accessories

1 x Mirror, freestanding

10 x Candle Holder

1 x Flower Vase

1 x Towel Holder, freestanding
1 x WC Brush and Holder

1 x Toilet Roll Holder

# 18013-000

# 18741-000
# 01800180
# 18770-000
# 15970180
# 18730-000
# 15981180
# 18473-000
# 18471180
# 27451-000
# 28272-000
# 27521-000
# 28505-000

# 28420-000

# 42240-000
# 42271-000
# 42274-000
# 42270-000
# 42235-000
# 42236-000

Axor Massaud
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Cyprus - Hansgrohe Middle East & Africa Limited - Artemisia Business Center - 14 Charalambou Mouskou - Office 201
CY-2015 Strovolos - Nicosia - Cyprus - Tel. +357 22 441370 - Fax +357 22 441374 - nicosia@hansgrohe.com - www.hansgrohe.com

Germany - Hansgrohe - P.O. Box 1145 - D-77757 Schiltach
Tel. +49 7836 51-0 - Fax +49 7836 51-1300 - info@hansgrohe.com - www.hansgrohe.com

Great Britain - Hansgrohe - Units D1 and D2 - Sandown Park - Trading Estate - Royal Mills - Esher - Surrey - KT10 8BL
Tel. +44 870 770 1972 - Fax +44 870 770 1973 - info@hansgrohe.co.uk - www.hansgrohe.co.uk

Japan - Hansgrohe Japan K.K. - Ono Bldg. éF, 2-15-21 Takanawa, Minato-ku - Tokyo 108-00074 - Japan
Tel. +81 3 5424-1950 - Fax +81 3 3449-9651 . info@hansgrohe.co.jp - www.hansgrohe.co.jp

Portugal - Hansgrohe - Rua Antoine de Saint Exupéry - Alapraia - 2765-043 Estoril
Tel. +351 21 4667110 - Fax +351 21 4667119 - hansgrohe@jrb.pt - www.hansgrohe.com

Singapore - Hansgrohe Pte Ltd. - 69 Mohamed Sultan Road - Singapore 239015
Tel. +65 6884 5060 - Fax +65 6884 5070 - info@hansgrohe.com.sg - www.hansgrohe.com.sg

Sweden - Hansgrohe - Ridspégatan 10 - S-213 77 Malmé
Tel. +46 40 519150 - Fax +46 40 130592 - info@hansgrohe.se - www.hansgrohe.se

XOR

Axor-Hansgrohe AG - P.O. Box 1145 - D-77757 Schiltach - Telefon +49 7836 51-0
Telefax +49 7836 51-1300 - info@axor-design.com - www.axor-design.com
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